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	MEETING
	Cheshire East Basketball Forum (CEBF)

	VENUE
	Congleton Leisure Centre (Director’s Lounge)

	DATE
	Thursday 16th Sept 2010
	TIME
	7.30pm


	ATTENDEES
	Bill Baxter (Congleton Basketball Club), Gregg Pickard (Holmes Chapel Basketball Club), Dave Price (Canute Basketball Club), , Keith Rogers (Cheshire East Council), Chris Donnolly (Basketball Development Officer). Josh Grooms (Cheshire Jets) Andy Molyneux (Club & Coach Development Officer)


	MINUTE
	CONTENT
	ACTION

	1.
 
	Apologies
 Niall McGregor, Lauren Sandbach
	

	2.0
2.1


	Minutes
The Minutes of the previous meeting were agreed as a true an accurate reflection of the meeting. 
	Info


	3.0
3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9


	Development
Andy Molyneux needs a list from each club of Certified Coaches and copies of Certificates
Invoice for Active8 still needed – DP to raise hoping that the account will be open soon
CD to resend development plan as basis for CEBF development plan
Crewe Development started last week – JG is developing 4 teams in Crewe & Nantwich
Female event needed. Andy to find Location – suggested Alsager. Target 2nd Week November. CD to run session – hopefully find female player/coach. GP to help with publicity
KR needs an item on each club for the newsletter All please contribute Developments issues. Player news etc.
Fixture List needs to be on CEBF Website
Coaches to Nominate player of the week – JG to provide complementary tickets to Jets match
Need to develop action Plan – how to bring jets on board. Change timing to get Jets for Hoop fest. Email Ideas to GP to co-ordinate activity.
Hoop fest now 12th December 10.00am – 2.00pm

	ALL
DP
CD
Info
AM, CD, GP
ALL
??
JG
ALL


	4.0
4.1


	Current Position
U12s to change to 10.00 – 12.00 on Sundays – this will mean moving other Sunday session to 1.00 – 3.00
BB to check fixtures with Holmes chapel

	BB


	5.0
5.1
5.2

5.3

5.4
	Club Development
AM is keen to get as many clubs as possible through Clubmark and has a particular target of getting disabled players into basketball.
AM requires coaches for 6th and 18th Nov for disabled session in Crewe.
There is a new Standard school to club Link document. AM will forward – clubs need to work with CD to get a flow of kids from school to clubs
KR reported that the “Go for it” scheme still has funds to assist another 200 disadvantaged young people into club mark clubs. Clubs need to register with KR to get funding of up to £350 per player. Program finishes in August Next year. The Program is spreading from Macclesfield to the rest of Cheshire. KR to get templates to each Club – target 5 players per club
	Info

All

AM, CD, ALL
KR, ALL



	6.0
6.1

6.2
6.3

6.4

6.5
	AOB
A proposal was made for a Coach development Session & a proposal for Coaches to go into schools – to be funded by ??
CD to confirm that registering volunteers with England Basketball is free
Logo is needed for CEBF – need Competition for design – carried from last meeting
BB to ask EBL if CRB Checks through Cheshire East will count – as we can get these for free
Warrington Jets U13 & U15 are still recruiting. William Beaumont School on Saturday – U15 11.00 am U13 15.30pm

Send any potential players for trial
	??
CD
Info
BB
Info

	
	Date of Next Meeting
Thursday 4th November 2010 
7.30 – 9.00

Congleton Leisure Centre – Director’s Lounge
	


